## FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

The Standing Committee on Finance will meet on *Monday, February 3<sup>rd</sup>*, 2025 at 7:00 PM in the *Council Chambers, Brockton City Hall, 45 School Street*, to consider the following:

1. Ordered: That the following named sum be and the same is hereby transferred as the same was submitted by the Mayor as follows:

Transfer of: \$30,000.00

FROM: CERTIFIED FREE CASH \$30,000.00

TO: FIRE – PURCHASE OF SERVICE \$30,000.00

Invited: Fire Chief Brian Nardelli CFO Troy Clarkson

**2.** Ordered: In accordance with General Laws of Massachusetts, Chapter 44, that the City Council authorizes the Mayor to enter into an Intermunicipal Agreement between the City of Brockton and the Town of Easton for the treatment of wastewater.

Invited: Honorable Mayor Robert F. Sullivan DPW Commissioner Patrick Hill City Solicitor Megan Bridges

**3.** Ordered: That the following named sum be and the same is hereby transferred as the same was submitted by the Mayor as follows:

Transfer of: \$6,000,000

FROM: STABILIZATION FUND \$6,000,000

TO: NON-NET SCHOOL SPENDING \$6,000,000

Invited: CFO Troy Clarkson

Honorable Mayor Robert F. Sullivan

Superintendent of Schools Priya Tahiliani and any staff

members as needed

Tony Rodrigues, Vice Chair of School Committee

TJ Plante of Open Architects

**4.** Ordered: In accordance with General Laws of Massachusetts, Chapter 44, that the City Council authorizes the collector, treasurer or other department head, with the approval of the Mayor, to enter into contracts to identify and pursue federal government reimbursements for, or other revenues or available resources that may be generated by, programs or activities being carried out by the municipality, and to provide that payments for services under such contracts may be made from the reimbursements or revenues recovered as a result of the services performed without appropriation of such revenues.

Invited: Treasurer & Collector Martin Brophy
Honorable Mayor Robert F. Sullivan
Superintendent of Schools Priya Tahiliani and any staff
members as needed
CFO Troy Clarkson

**5.** Resolve: To invite the Commissioner of the Department of Public Works and the Chief Financial Officer to provide an update on regional solutions to water supply, including the Aquaria water treatment plant in Dighton, MA.

Invited: DPW Commissioner Patrick Hill CFO Troy Clarkson